
60

60

60

60

60

60

Ea
ve

Eave:61.47

Eave:61.64

Eave:61.70

Eave:62.87

Eave:63.91

Eave:60.07

Eave:60.29

Eave:59.52

Eave:57.90

Eave:60.48

Eave:60.82

Eave:59.75

Eave:59.74

Eave:60.10

Eave:59.93

Eave:60.09

Eave:60.08

Eave:61.15

Eave:61.09

Eave:61 .02
Eave:60.95

Ea
ve

:6
1.

01
Ea

ve
:6

0.
98

Eave:58.66

Eave:61.37

Eave:61.31

Eave:61.15

Eave:61.09Eave:61.11

Eave:58.50
Eave:58 .54

Eave:61.01

Eave:60.72

Eave:60.67

Eave:60.53

Eave:60.69

Eave:60.65

Eave:60.52

Eave:61.88
Eave:61.93

Eave:61.86

Eave:61.79

Eave:62.16

Eave:61.92

Eave:60.99

Eave:61.25

Eave:58.34

Eave:61.36

Eave:61.02

Eave:60.92
Eave:60.88

Eave:61.15

Eave:61.27

Eave:61.65

Eave:61.80

Eave:61.60
Eave:61.68

Eave:61.68

Eave:61.58

Eave:61.56Eave:61.57

Eave:61.98

Eave:62.27

Eave:62.10

Eave:62.21

Eave:62.03

Eave:59.24

Eave:61.20

Eave:61.57

Eave:61.58

Eave:61.46

Eave:61.63

Eave:61.68

Eave:61.53

Eave:61.51

Eave:61.15

Eave:61.15

Eave:61.39

Eave:61.76

Eave:61.65

Eave:61.32

Eave:61.33

Eave:61.24

Eave:62.10

Eave:61.82

Eave:61.68

Eave:61.69

RL:64.32

RL:64.28

RL:63.7

RL:62.87

RL:63.15

RL:63.28

RL:63.43

RL:63.27

RL:66.59

RL:57.74

RL:63.00

RL:61.42

RL:61.63

RL:61.60

RL:61.53

RL:61.63

RL:61.51

RL:63.80

RL:63.83

RL:63.77

RL:63.81

RL:63.90 RL:63.85RL:63.81

RL:64.07
RL:64.05

R
L:59.81

RL:58.42
RL:58.40

RL:63.59

RL:55.17

RL:63.50

RL:62.24

RL:63.23

RL:63.36

RL:63.50

RL:64.57
RL:64.57

RL:56.56

RL:63.61 RL:63.91

RL:58.66

RL:64.05

RL:63.60

RL:63.55
RL:63.52

RL:64.21
RL:64.20

RL:64.35

RL:64.42

RL:64.25

RL:64.38

RL:64.96

RL:64.35

RL:63.98

RL:64.59

RL:64.92

RL:64.72

RL:64.85

RL:64.67

RL:60.11

RL:64.05

RL:64.14

RL:63.86

RL:63.90

RL:64.23

RL:64.50

RL:64.41

RL:64.27

RL:64.35

RL:64.37

RL:64.42

RL:64.31

RL:63.95

RL:63.93

RL:63.89

RL:64.53

RL:64.42

RL:64.30

RL:64.33

RL:64.64

RL:64.79

RL:57.07

RL:61.36Approximate ridge level

CY

CY

CY

CY

CY

CY

CY

CY

CY

CY

CY

CY

CY

CY

CY

CY

CY

CY

CY

C
Y

CY

CY

CY

CY

C
Y

CY

CY

CY

CY

CY

CY

C
Y

CY

59
. 8

75
9.

8 6

59
.4

759
.4

6

60.0660.05

60
.3

560
.3

3

60.38
60.36

60.2460.23

59.4059.39

58.2458.26

56.9956.99

56.5756.56

56.0856.07

58.2158.22

57.0057.01

56.1056.11

55.6955.70

55.3555.36

55.5755.58

55.94

55.8155.81

55
.8

05
5.

81

55
.03

55
.02

54.8754.85

54.9854.97

55
.0

75
5.

05

54.64 54.63

54
.7

95
4.

78

55.00
54.98

55.1455.16

54.7854.80

54
.97

54
.99

55.44 55.43

55.56
55.54

55
.26

55
.29

WT
57.91

WT
58.89

58.75

58.75

58.75

58.75

58.79

58.87

58.94

59
. 0

1

5 9
. 2

2

5 9
. 2

0

5 9
.3

7

58
.6

9
5 8

.6
0

5 8
.4

9

5 8
.4

3

5 8
.3

8

5 8
. 4

9

5 8
.5

3

5 8
.4

6

5 8
.2

9

W
T

58
.3

0
58

.3
0

5 8
.3

0

58
.1

1
58

.0
1

57
.6

5
57

.8
6

TOW
60.35

TOW
60.18

TOW
60.18

TOW
60.02

TOW
60.01

TOW
59.94

TOW
60.20

TOW
60.19

TOW
60.39

TOW
60.37

TOW
60.56TOW

60.74

TOW
63.25

TOW
63.25TOW

63.03
TOW
63.03TOW

62.84

TOW
62.81 TOW

60.83

TOW
60.90

TOW
60.85

TOW
60.65

TOW
60.83

TOW
60.81

TOW
60.96

TOW
60.99

TOW
60.97

TOW
61.12

TOW
61.23

TOW
61.18

TOW
60.98

TOW
60.50

TOW
60.95

TOW
60.64

TOW
60.93TOW

60.75

TOW
60.75TOW

60.65

TOW
60.97

TOW
61.12

TOW
61.14

TOW
61.28

TOW
58.43

TOW
58.43

TOW
58.22

TOW
58.27

TOW
57.99

TOW
58.03

TOW
58.02

TOW
58.12

TOW
59.74

TOW
57.60

TOW
56.79

TOW
56.54

TO
W

58
.5

1

TOW
62.85

TOW
57.96

TOW
56.11

56.49

TOW
60.11

TOW
59.58

TOW
58.97

TOW
57.27

TOW
56.38

TOW
56.01

TOW
60.27

TOW
60.08

TOW
60.07

TOW
59.92

TOW
59.77

TOW
59.57

TOW
59.36

TOW
59.35

TOW
59.15

TOW
59.13

TOW
58.84

TOW
58.83

TOW
58.65

TOW
58.67

TOW
58.49

TOW
58.46

TOW
58.33

TOW
58.29

TOW
58.14

TOW
58.15

TOW
57.97

TOW
57.83

TOW
57.81

TOW
57.70

TOW
57.38

TOW
57.38

TOW
57.26

TOW
57.08

TOW
57.09

TOW
56.92

TOW
56.93

TOW
56.78

TOW
56.68

TOW
56.77

TOW
56.49

TOW
56.51

TOW
56.34

TOW
56.22

TOW
55.85

TOW
62.65

TOW
62.65

TOW
62.45

TOW
62.44

TOW
62.27

TOW
62.05

TOW
62.09

TOW
60.86

TOW
60.89

TOW
60.69

TOW
62.24

TOW
60.70

TOW
60.50

TOW
60.51

TOW
60.31

TOW
60.31

TOW
60.10

TOW
60.09

TOW
59.90

TOW
59.89

TOW
59.74

TOW
59.73

TOW
59.52

TOW
59.50

TOW
59.34

TOW
59.29

TOW
59.10

TOW
59.09

TOW
58.93

TOW
58.92

TOW
58.73

TOW
58.73

TOW
58.73

TOW
58.53

TOW
58.49

TOW
58.27

TOW
58.26

TOW
58.08

TOW
58.09

TOW
57.66

TOW
63.25

TOW
62.87

TOW
56.90

TOW
55.13

TOW
55.17

TOW
56.56

TOW
57.17

TOW
55.36

TOW
55.29

TOW
55.29

TOW
55.24

TOW
55.56

TOW
56.84

TOW
56.85

TOW
55.19

TOW
55.45

TOW
55.52

TOW
55.59

TOW
55.64

TOW
55.61

TOW
55.65

TOW
55.66

TOW
55.68

TOW
55.20

TOW
55.26

TOW
55.55TOW

56.80

TOW
56.10 TOW

56.07

TOW
55.94

TOW
55.83

TOW
55.86

TOW
56.04

TOW
56.11

TOW
56.15

TOW
56.37

TOW
56.06

TOW
55.97

TOW
56.02

TOW
63.34

TOW
56.78

TOW
56.70

TOW
57.72

TOW
57.91

TOW
56.51

TOW
58.00

TOW
57.79

TOW
57.84

TOW
56.17 TOW

57.18

TOW
56.35TOW

56.13

OW
6.37

W
04

W
25

W
7

5016
E/X=704691.169
N/Y=733074.920
Ht/Z=59.487

5017
E/X=704608.272
N/Y=733090.043
Ht/Z=60.583

5018
E/X=704571.737
N/Y=733177.351
Ht/Z=58.734

5019
E/X=704611.938
N/Y=733287.077
Ht/Z=56.670

5020
E/X=704642.717
N/Y=733395.578
Ht/Z=55.842

5020A_WD
E/X=704619.678
N/Y=733364.640
Ht/Z=55.746

5020B
E/X=704653.503
N/Y=733382.317
Ht/Z=56.035

5021
E/X=7
N/Y=
Ht/Z=

50171
E/X=704491.192
N/Y=733091.741
Ht/Z=60.293

50171A
E/X=704524.146
N/Y=733089.344
Ht/Z=60.767

50201
E/X=704547.198
N/Y=733378.763
Ht/Z=55.487

50202
E/X=704474.915
N/Y=733400.179
Ht/Z=55.193

50202A
E/X=704376.557
N/Y=733342.601
Ht/Z=55.039

50304
E/X=704201.622
N/Y=733358.954
Ht/Z=54.808

50305
E/X=704248.052
N/Y=733278.057
Ht/Z=54.778

50306
E/X=704143.327
N/Y=733262.686
Ht/Z=54.831

08
=704133.863
=733148.858
=54.966

50309
E/X=704180.705
N/Y=733136.814
Ht/Z=55.238

50309A
E/X=704184.253
N/Y=733082.301
Ht/Z=55.706

50310
E/X=704312.630
N/Y=733176.859
Ht/Z=56.114

50311
E/X=704316.214
N/Y=733093.985
Ht/Z=56.321

502032
E/X=704545.325
N/Y=733403.270
Ht/Z=55.141

502033
E/X=704606.838
N/Y=733393.949
Ht/Z=55.381

M

School Buildings

Area overgrown no access

Area overgrown no access

Area overgrown no access

Area overgrown no access

Area overgrown no access

Area overgrown no access

Area overgrown no access

Area overgrown no access

Area overgrown no access

Area overgrown no access

Area overgrown no access

J

ONLY

SE
T D

OW
N O

NL
Y

IN

BUSES

BUSES
EXCEPT

EXCEPT

SV

55.00

55.04

55.05

CATV
Cl:54.84

CATV
Cl:56.01

CATV
Cl:55.82

V
5.10

CATV
Cl:55.13

CATV
Cl:54.74

CATV
Cl:54.93

CATV
Cl:54.81

CATV
Cl:55.35

CATV
Cl:54.98

CATV
Cl:55.15

Drai
n

55
.02

Tel

IC

Traffic

Traffic

59.96

59.86

59.88

59.89

59.91

59.93

59.95

59.98

60.04

60.10

60.24

6 0.30

60.36

60.24

59.92

59
.91

60
.00

60
.10

60
.17

60
.25

60
.3

2

60
.39

60
.4

4

60
.4

9

60.61

60
.4

4

60
.2

7

60
.10

60
.02

59
.9

7

59
.9

4

Ar
m

co

Ar m
co

61
.3

5

61 .32

BI

BI

Sh
el

te
r

D
YL

C

RM

IC

TOF
59.22

TOF
57.59

TOF
58.51

TOF
58.82

TOF
59.71

TOF
58.57

TOF
57.47

TOF
57.10

TOF
56.96

TOF
56.90

TOF
56.55

TOF
56.55

TOF
56.85

TOF
56.90

TOF
57.39

TOF
57.39

TOF
57.23

TOF
56.88

TOF
56.07

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF
57.37

TOF

TOF
61.08

TOF
62.87

TOF
62.75

FB

FB

FB

FB

FB

FB

FB

FB

SV

SV

SV

SV

SV

SV

SV

SV

SV

SV
Cl:55.93

SV
Cl:56.23

SV
Cl:59.54

54.80

54.87

54.85

55.18

55.15

55.16

55.14

55.03

54.98

SV
Cl:55.95

SV
Cl:55.93

Yellow box

Yellow box

Yellow box

Ye
llo

w 
bo

x

Tree

Tree

Tree

Tree

Tree

Tr
ee

Tree

Tr
ee

Tr
ee

Tree

Tree

Tree

Tree

Tree

Traffic
Cl:60.49

Traffic
Cl:55.58

Traffic
Cl:56.00

Traffic
Cl:56.03

Traffic
Cl:56.14

Traffic
Cl:56.10

Traffic
Cl:56.08

Traffic
Cl:56.00

Traffic
Cl:56.06

Traffic
Cl:61.29

Traffic
Cl:61.60

Traffic
Cl:61.60

Traffic
Cl:61.53

54.65

54.61

Traffic
Cl:56.13

Traffic
Cl:56.00

Traffic
Cl:56.21

Traffic
Cl:56.22

Traffic
Cl:55.89

Traffic
Cl:55.96

Traffic
Cl:55.99

Traffic
Cl:55.99

Traffic
Cl:55.87

Traffic
Cl:55.87

Traffic
Cl:55.88

Traffic
Cl:55.90

Traffic
Cl:55.93

Traffic
Cl:55.70

Traffic
Cl:55.80

Traffic
Cl:55.84

Traffic
Cl:55.64

Traffic
Cl:55.62

Traffic
Cl:55.78

Traffic
Cl:55.64

Traffic
Cl:55.50

Traffic
Cl:55.94

Traffic
Cl:60.14

Traffic
Cl:60.18

Traffic
Cl:59.53

Traffic
Cl:59.52

Traffic
Cl:56.23

Traffic
Cl:56.23Traffic

Cl:56.01

Traffic
Cl:55.99

Traffic
Cl:56.01

Traffic
Cl:55.99

Traffic
Cl:55.66

Traffic
Cl:55.65

Traffic
Cl:55.56

Traffic
Cl:55.62

Traffic
Cl:55.56

Traffic
Cl:55.43

Traffic
Cl:55.77

Traffic
Cl:61.32

Traffic
Cl:59.55

Traffic
Cl:59.61

Traffic
Cl:59.57

Traffic
Cl:59.53

Traffic
Cl:59.65

Traffic
Cl:54.58

Traffic
Cl:55.41

Traffic
Cl:55.40

Traffic
Cl:55.26

Traffic
Cl:55.22

Traffic
Cl:55.32

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

MH
Cl:59.24

MH
Cl:59.25

MH
Cl:60.09

MH
Cl:60.09

MH
Cl:60.85

MH
Cl:60.82

MH
Cl:60.88

MH
Cl:56.36

MH
Cl:56.32

MH
Cl:60.23

MH
Cl:59.31

MH
Cl:59.25

MH
Cl:59.19

MH
Cl:59.51

MH
Cl:59.48

MH
Cl:55.13

MH
Cl:55.09

MH
Cl:55.15

MH
Cl:55.21

MH
Cl:56.31

Hyd

Hyd

Hyd

Hyd

Hyd

Hyd
Cl:55.93

Hyd
Cl:55.66

Hyd
Cl:56.10

Hyd

Hyd

Hyd

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MPMP

Public Lighting Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box
Box

Box

Box

Box

K

K

K

K

54.87

Wall withrailing on top

W
al

l

W
al

l

Wall with

railing on top

Wall

Wall

Wall

Wall w
ith

railing on top

Wall

Wall with railing on top

W
all

Wall

Wall

W
a l

l

Wall

Wall

Wall

W
all

W
all

W
all

W
all

W
all

W
all

W
all

W
all

W
all

W
all

Wall

W
all

W
all

W
all

Wall with

railing on top

Wall

W
all

Wall with

wood fence on top

Wall

Wall

Wall

W
all

Wall

W
a l

l

W
a l

l
W

a l
l

W
al

l

W
a l

l

W
a l

l

W
al

l

W
a ll

W
al

l

60.18

59.86

59.60

59.54

59.63

59.73

59.92

56
.5

8

56
.0

9

55
.9

5

55.50

57
.7

9

57
.5

8

57
.4

2

57
.1

9

57
.0

1

56
.8

2

56
.6

4

56
.4

5

56
.3

8

55.58

55.69

55.6
4

55.74

55.62

55.74

58
.1

0

56.10

55.97

56.01

54
.92

54.86

54.76

54.67

54.85

54.91

54.96

55.04

54.85

54.83

54.75

54.70

54.72

54.73

54.83

54.96

54.98

54.92

55.02

54.79

54.75

55.01

54.89

54.84

54.73

54.84

54.93

54.86

55.27

54.92

5 4
.4

1

54
.93

55.14

55.17

55.21

55.22

54.79

54.74

55.40

55.25

55.43

55.26

55.43

55.58

55.47

54.77

55.49

55.61

55.56

55.46

55.38

55.36

55.33

55.55

55.41

54.88

54.78

54.77

54.91

54.75

56.45

56.35

56.35

5 5
. 7

1

55.82

55.88

5 6.02

56.34

59
.7

0

59
.8

1

59
.1

9

59
.2

5

58
.5

2

55.56

55.49

56
.0

1

56
.1

8

60.57

60.79

60
.89

60
.93

61
.06

61
.00

61
.1

4

60
.97

59
.89

59
.9

8

60
.17

60
.25

60
.34

60
.49

60
.53

60
.53

60
.39

60
.07

59.61

59.53

59.68

59.90

60.25

60.27

59. 88

55.82

Wall with

railing on top

W
all with

railing on top

Wall w
ith

railing on top

Wall with

railing on top

Wall with
railing on top

Wall with

railing on top

Wall with railing on top

60.72

55.97

56 .1 9

60
.88

56
.0

7
5 6

.1
7

5 6
.2

4
5 6

.2
4

5 6
.2

6

5 6
.3

2
5 6

.2
9

5 6
.2

8

56
.1

9
56

.2
6

56
.2

7
56

.4
4

5 6
.4

9

57
. 0

7

55
.6

9

55.37

55
.6

2
55

.5
4

55.62

55
.8

3

55.91

5 6
. 1

7
56

.0
9

56
.1

1

56 .10

56
.1

2
5 6

. 1
0

5 6
. 4

0
5 6

.3
4

56.22

5 6
.2

6
56

.3
2

56
.2

1

5 6.2 4

56
.2

6
56

.2
7

56
.2

5

5 6 .2 5

56
.1

9
56

. 1
7

56
.1

6

56
. 1

1
5 6

.0
8

5 6.1 1

5 6
.0

7

55
.8

4

5 5.7 5

55.21

WL
57.46

WL
57.48

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM
Cl:54.88

WM
Cl:55.93

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

CONC

CONC
CONC

CONC
CONC

CONC

GRAVEL

TAR

TAC
CONC CONC TAR

TAR

TAC

CONC

TAC

TAR

TAC
CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC
TAC

TAC

TAC

TAC

TAR

CONC

CONC

TAC
CONC GRASS

GRASS

TAC
TAC

TAC
TAC

TAC

CONC

CONC
CONC

CONC

CONC

TAR

CONC

TAC

TAC

CONC

GRASS

TAR

CONC

CONC

CONC

GRASS

GRASS

TAR

TAC

TAR

TAR

TAC

TAC CONC

CONC

CONC

TAR

TAC

TACTAC

CONC

TAC

GRASS

CONC

TAC

TAC
CONC

TAC
TAC

TAC

TAC

TAC

TAC

TAC

TAC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

GRASS

TAC

TAR

TAR

TAR

TAR

CONC

CONC

CONC

TAC

CONC

TAC
CONC

TAC

TAC

TAC

TAC

CPS

CPS

CONC

CONC
GRASS

CONC

CONC TAR

TAR

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

TAC

TAC

TAR

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC
GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

CPS

CONC
TAR

TAR

CONC
GRASS

GRASS

CONC

CONC
TAC

TAR

CONC

CONC
TAR

TAC

TAR
CONC

CONC

GRASS

TAR
CONC

CONC

TAR

CONC

CONC

CONC

TAR

GRASS

CONC

CONC
TAR

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

CONC

CONC

TAR

TAR
GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

TAC

CONC

CONC

CONC

GRAVEL

TAR

TAR
CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS
TAR

TAR

TAR

GRAVEL

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

TAR

TAR

TAR

TAR

TAR

CPS

GRASS

GRASS

CONC

CONC

TAC

GRASS

CONC

TAR

TAR

GRASS

TAR

GRASS

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CPS

CPS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

CONC

CONC

GRASS

GRASS

CPS

TAR

CONC

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

TAR

CONC CONC
CONC

CONC

CONC
CONC

CONC

CPS

GRASS
GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

CPS

CONC

CPS

GRASS

GRASS

TAR

TAR

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

CONC

CONC

CONC TAR

TAR

CPS

CONC
CONC
CONC

CONC

CONC

TAR

GRASS

TAR

CONCCPS

CONC

CONC

TAR TAR

GRASS
GRASS

CONC GRAVEL

CONC

GRASS
TAR

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

CONC

CONC

CONC

GRASS

GRASS

TAC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CPS

GRASS

GRASS

GRAVEL

TAR

TAR

TAR

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

GRASS

OG

PIPE BLOCKED CAN'T ACCESS

NON SLIP TAR

Shrubs

Building

roof line

Building

roof line

Ramp

Ramp

R
am

p

Ramp

Ramp

Ramp

Ramp

Ramp

Ramp

54.49

55 .8 0

55
.6

4

54.66

54.68

54
.65

Top Bank

To
p 

B
an

k

Top Bank

Top Bank

To
p B

an
k

To
p 

Ba
nk

To
p 

Ba
nk

To
p 

B
an

k

To
p 

Ba
nk

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 100

GIRTH: 300

GIRTH: 300

GIRTH: 300

GIRTH: 300

GIRTH: 300

GIRTH: 300

GIRTH: 300

GIRTH: 300

GIRTH: 300

GIRTH: 300

GIRTH: 300

GIRTH: 300

GIRTH: 300

GIRTH: 300

GIRTH: 300

GIRTH: 300

GIRTH: 300

GIRTH: 300

GIRTH: 300

GIRTH: 300

GIRTH: 400

GIRTH: 400

GIRTH: 500

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200
GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200
GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200
GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200
GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200
GIRTH: 200

GIRTH: 200

Girth 0.05

Girth 0.05

Girth 0.05

Girth 0.05

Girth 0.05

Girth 0.05

Girth 0.2

Girth 0.2

Girth 0.2

Girth 0.2

Girth 0.2

Girth 0.3

Girth 0.3

Girth 0.3

Girth 0.3

Girth 0.3

Girth 0.3

Girth 0.3

Girth 0.3

SV

SV

SV

SV

Soffit:53.19

Soffit:56.18

60.80

60. 80

60.91

60.94

59
.4

8

60.11

59
.3

2

60.37

60
.8

2

60.39

59.64

59.44

59.59

59.44

55.54

55
.4

9

55.62

55.67

55.77

55.34

55.75

55.83

56
.1

7

56.42

56
.0

2

55
.6

7

59
.4

3

58.71

59.35

61
.2

9

61.37

61 .22

61.48

Broken
road sign

54.92

54.83

54.70

54.80

54.70

54.70

54.76

54.75

54.98

55.49

55 .32

55.13

55.24

55
.2

5

55.41

55
.1

0

55.22

55.69

56. 31

5 6 .3 856 .1 8

55.19

5.25

54.88

54.83

54.73

54.66

54.64

54
.6

0

54
.59

54.66

55.04

55.02

54.91

54.92

54.95

54.94

54.90

54.93

54.93

54.81

54.80

54.91

54.80

54
.8

4

56 .40

56.32

56
.59

5 6.6 6

56.57

56 .60

56.34

56.28

56
.21

55
.95

55.94

55
.9

7

55.87

55.60

54.93

54.91

55.94

55
.3

8

56.02

55
.4

8

54.95

55
.4

6

55.5855.57

55.51

55.44

S

S

S

57.57

58.16

57.68

58.10

57.79

57.76

59.46

58 95 61 04

60.91

60.24

60.63

60.87

61.37

61.47

60.29

60.92

60.59

60.58
60.65

61.27

58.06

57.86

57.27

57.16

56.94

56.84

56.85

56.97

56.96

57.07

57.08

55.68

55.40

55.45

55.49
55.56

55.65

56.23
56.15

56.1456.29
55.81

55.63
56.26 56.39

56.32 56.33

55.68

55.54 55.68

55.69

55.96

55.99

56.01

55.82
55.7755.8055.73

55.82

56.44

56.49

56.34

56.15

55.69

56.29

56.55

56.65 55.87

55.79 55.89 55.98
56.10

56.40

56.42
56.06

56.0356.1656.3856.44
56.71

56.73

56.63

56.50

56.31

56.15

56.33

56.35

56.3856.41

56.43

56.57

58.03 57.90

57.92

57.94

57.93
57.86

57.79

57.79

57.87

57.88

57.85
57.86

57.83

57.73

57.64

57.48

57.40

57.47
57.57

57.43

57.28

57.39

57.23

57.00

56.94

56.71

57.02

57.22

57.09

56.92

56.56

56.20

56.38

55.99

56.11

56.24

56.42

56.63

56.88

56.78

56.75

56.78

56.63

56.48

55.68

55.64

55.71

55.84

55.89

55.81

56.17

56.24

56.47
56.46

57.71
57.37

57.03

57.15

57.60

57.81

58.13

57.50

56.45

56.38

56.27

56.55

56.42

56.49
56.40

56.70

56.05

56.0955.93

55.93

55.88

55.85

55.79
55.73

57.94

57.97

58.08

58.23

58.09

58.29

58.26

58.41

58.47

58.39

58.48
58.62

58.19

58.24

58.78

59.08

59.19 58.70

58.36

57.59

57.71

57.74

57.67

58.65

58.52

58.16

58.04

57.77

57.56

57.45

57.57

57.36

57.75

57.71

57.63

57.59

56.86

56.91

57.05

57.12

57.15

57.21

57.16

57.12

57.06

57.03

56.94

56.88

57.31

57.47

57.61

57.83

57.05

57.12

56.97

56.93

56.78

56.76

56.86

56.80
56.89

56.72

56.62

56.51

56.45

56.54

56.57
56.64

56.6756.71

56.48

56.44

56.43

56.39

56.44

56.40

56.36

56.34

56.47

56.41

56.44

56.52

56.44

56.47

56.52

56.53

56.41

56.43

56.38 56.30 56.11

56.08
56.37

56.36

56.17

56.13

56.18

56.16

56.13

56.14

56.41

56.67

56.95

56.91

59.73

59.65

59.63

59.85

60.14

56.13

56.09

56.18

56.05

55.99

55.94

56.00

56.03

55.70

55.49
55.57

55.64

55.69

55.70

55.72

55.70

55.72

55.66

55.78

55.77

55.82

55.81
55.57

55.79

55.80

56.14

56.17

56.11

55.96

58.34

61.31
61.35

61.22
61.36 61.52 61.51

61.36
61.09

60.82

61.11

61.42
61.5761.6361.53

61.41
61.18

61.08
61.32 61.48 61.60 61.60 61.44

61.19
60.79

60.7061.08
61.2861.5161.5461.3361.04

60.84 61.14 61.33
61.31 61.12 60.80

60.54

60.3360.5660.8860.9761.1060.9560.77
60.52

60.43 60.62 60.77 60.69 60.50
60.32

60.22

60.0460.1660.3260.3360.23

60.12 60.08

60.53

54.75

54.78

54.81

54.70

54.69

54.81

54.68

55.69 55.78
55.90

55.8655.6855.68

55.63 55.59 55.81

55.7655.6855.60

55.54

55.53
55.60

55.63

55.52

55.59

55.53

55.38

55.22

55.33

55.39

55.32

55.44
55.58

55.27
55.44

55.64

55.68

55.77

55.86

55.89

55.62

55.72

55.47

55.24
55.35

55.39

55.43

55.61

56.13

56.08

55.94

56.03

54.91

54.94

54.97

54.99

55.02

54.97

55.03

55.12

55.05

55.04

55.03

55.05

54.95

54.97

55.04

55.03

55.05

54.97

54.98

55.01

55.07

55.03

55.01

54.96

54.96

55.00

54.97

55.06

55.04

54.89

55.11
55.02

55.01

54.99

54.97
54.98 54.66

56.3656.31

56.28

56.49
56.62

56.53

56.49

56.5256.48

56.67
56.73

56.8156.73
56.73

56.68

56.56 56.66

56.52

56.6256.55

56.49
56.4856.41

56.55

56.36

56.41

56.28

55.87 55.89

55.92

55.82
55.76

55.82

55.82

55.92

55.8955.77

55.76

55.79

55.82 55.93

55.91

55.92

55.96

55.96

55.85

55.85

55.89

55.81

56.00

56.01

55.9055.81

55.91

55.8655.88

55.76

55.84

55.92

55.85

56.01

55.23

55.22

55.1855.11

55.09

55.14
55.06

5.25

55.29

55.29

55.32

55.08

54.98

55.04

55.06

55.16
55.07

55.22

55.20

55.24

55.15

55.30

55.21

7

55.21

55.16

55.21

55.24
55.36

34

5.32

55.34

55.46

55.68
55.57

55.67

55.84

55.91

55.74

55.66

55.52

55.43

55.34

55.23

55.41

55.46

55.55
55.30

55.70

55.69

56.19

56.36

56.56
56.71

56.47

56.21

55.95

55.70

56.58

56.22

56.68

56.32

56.20

57.82

57.53

57.72

57.72

57.74

57.96

57.94

57.29

57.33

57.30

57.41

57.73

57.99

57.79

57.62

57.60

57.94

57.72

57.21

RS

RS

RS

R
S

RS

R
S

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

R
S

R
S

RS

R
S

R
S

RS

RS

RS

R
S

RS

RS

RS

R
S

RS

RS

R
S

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs
Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

RsRs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

59.77

59.66

59.61

59.56

59.50

59.49

59.48

59.49

59.50

59.51

59.51

59.55

59.58

59.65

59.70
59.72

59.76
59.8059.8559.9360.03

59.56

59.59
59.63

59.72

59.43

59.47

59.50

59.46
59.45

59.44
59.43

59.43

59.91 59.78 59.71
59.63

59.56
59.52

59.67

59.57

59.46

59.40

59.37

59.37

59.37

60
.0

1

60
.0

8

59.56

59.48

59.43

59.41

59.39

59.44

60
.0

2

59.46

59.42

59.51

59.57

59.50

59.48

59.53

59.71

60.05

59.69

59.95

59.97

59.96

59.93

59.90

59.85

59.80

59.77

59.7
4

59
.72

9.6
9

60
.5

1
60

.6
6

59.90

59.86

59.84

59.81

59.76

3

60.81

60.83

60.80

60.72

60.67

60.60

60.50

60.37

60.27

60.23

60.20

60.15

60.12

60.09

60.05

60.00

59.98

59.95

59.91

59.90

59.87

59
.84

59
.83

60.8960.85

60.80
60.6960.6360.5360.49

60.43

60.31

60.23

60.17

60.11

60.06

59.92

59.88

59.85

59
.84

59.46

59.37 59.42

58
.0

9

57
.5

8

57
.2

7

56
.8

9

56
.5

7

56
.4

0

56
.2

9
56

.2
4

56
.0

7

59.40 59.32

59
.0

3
58

.9
4

58
.8

6
58

.7
7

58
.5

9
58

.5
3

59.31

59.22

58
.1

5

57
.9

5

57
.7

8

57
.6

0

57
.4

0

57
.2

6

56
.9

8

56
.8

0

56
.6

3

56
.6

6

56
.5

4

56
.3

8

56
.2

6

56
.3

3

56
.6

1

56
.5

8

56
.5

6

56
.6

5

57
.3

8

58
.6

1

58
.7

2
58

.7
9

58
.9

5

59
.0

9

59
.2

2

59
.3

4

55.53 55.57
55.46

55.41 55.46

55.68

55.71

55.79

55.81

55.95 56.02

55.98
56.03

56
.0

2

56
.0

7

56
.1

4

56
.2

0

56
.2

2

56
.1

4

56
.0

9

55
.5

5
55

.5
0

55
.5

0 55
.5

6

55
.4

6 55
.4

8

55
.5

3

55
.5

9

55.69

55.67

55
.5

0

55.80

55
.9

4
55

.9
5

55.87

55.89

55.88 55.90

55.87

55
.9

1

55
.8

3

55
.6

4

55.85

55.86

55.80

55.84

61
.3

5

61
.3

2
61

.3
0

61
.3

0

61.10

61.10

61.13

61.24

61.33
61.34

61 .35
6 1. 35

61
. 4

2
61

. 4
6

60.02

59.92

59.82

59.7759.80
59.84

59.88

59.93

60
.13

60
.3

3

60.66

60.90

61.12 61.10 61.07

60
.78

60
.6

3

60
.5

3

60.34
60.18

61.01
60.95

60
.87

60
.6

3

60
.6

6

60
.7

0

60.96

61.01

61.03
61.01

61.01
61.05

61
. 1

0
61

.1
8

61.06

61.12
61.12

61
.4

7

59.92

59.52

59.53

59.89
59.86

59.89
59.91

59.52

59
.6

9

59
.7

7

59
.8

6

59
.9

3

59
.92

59
.7

2

60
.21

60
.31

60
.41

60
.50

59
.5

7

59
.88

60
.15

60
.28

60
.37

60
.45

60.76
60.77

60.77

60.17

60.07

59.92

60
.0

8

60.74
60.59

60.27
60.21

54.78

54.89

54.86

54.86

54.86

54.89

54.89

54.93

54.95
54.97

54.90

54.85

54.83

54.85

55.01

55.12

55.15

55.17

55.18

55.02

54.96

54.69

54.87

54.81

54.81

54.76

54.70

54.68

54.70

54.71

54.70

54.68

54.70

54.74

54.77

54.82

54.88

54.95

54.90

54.84

54.51

54.51

54.51

54.52

54.55

54.59
54.57

54.54 54.52

54.50

54.58

54.60

54.63

54.48
54.4854.49

54.50
54.52

54.53
54.51

54.46
54.41

54.60
54.63

54.65
54.66

54.57
54.59

54.65
54.65

54.69
54.72

54.77

54.78
54.73

54.71
54.68

54.82

54.66

54.61

54.59

54.58

54.56

54.59

54.59

54.63

54.65

54.67

54.66
54.71

54.79

54.82

54.88
54.90

54.93
54.98

54.90

54.87

54.81

54.80

54.69

55.19
55.30

55.56

55.51

55.42

55.25 55.22

55.32
55.28

55.13

55.45

55.36

55
.2

1

55.22
55.23

55.22

55.27

55.24

55.21

55.19

55.07

54.93

55.04

55
.1

2

55.04

54.91

54
.88

54.87

54.90

55.30
55.35

55.47

55.52

55.41
55.35

55.39

55.32

55.34

55.95

55.95

55.95

55.95

55.92

55.90

55.89

55.88

55.86

55.85

55.83

55.84

55.78

55.79

55.77

55.80

55.83

55.84

55.87

55.87

55.82

55.77

55.75

55.73

55.75
55. 80

55.80

55.77

55
.3

3
55

.2
6

55
.2

0

55
.17

55
.16

55.14

55.05

55.03

54.97

54.79

54.64

54
.63

54
.6

7

54
.7

5

54
.8

0

54
.9

2
55

.0
4

55
.1

655.15

55.14

55.50

55.40

55.50

55.47

55.38

55.42

55.46

55.71

55.15

55
.0

9

55
.0

2

54
.9

2

54
.8

3

54
.7

6

54
.74

54.81

54.94

55.13

55.18

55.27

55
.27

55
.27

55
.3

5

55
.4

1
55

.4
3

55
.4

5

SET DOWN ONLY

55.41
55.34

55.27
55.22

55.24

55.28
55.3955.42

55.42

55.4655.39

55.27

55.23

55.28

55.34

54.95

54.95

54.95

54.96

54.97

54.99

55.01

55.01

55.02

55.02

55.04

55.05

55.04

55.04

55.07

55.11

55.18

55.21

55.14

55
.00

55.03

55.03

55.02

54.97

54.93

54.86

54.82

54.79

54
.98

54.98

60.94
60.96

61.00
61.00

60.97
60.98

61.00
61. 03

61. 07

59
.3

3
59

.2
0

59
.1

1

58
.9

3

58
.7

8

58
.6

0
58

.4
15

8.
34

55
.3

0

55.40 55.4855
.3

9

55.46 55.57

55.97
56.17

56.1856.11

55.1955.12

55.08 55.10

60
.1

8

60.19

60.20

60.19

60.12

60.10

59.41

59.46

59.50

59.57

59.64

59.76

59.91

60.00

59.91
59.82

59.75

59.67

59.55
59.51

59.45

59.40

59.38

59.94

60.02

60.03

60.05

60.07
60.10

60.13
60.17

60.23
60.29

60.43 60.54
60.73

60.87

59
.96

60
.5

4

60.54

60.49

60.47

60.42

60.36

60.29

60.21

60.15

60.11

60.06

60.04

60.01

59.99

55.98

59
.3

8

59
.2

3
59

.1
1

58
.9

3
58

.8
0

58
.6

0
58

.4
5

58
.3

6

58
.9

8

58
.7

9

58
.5

5

56
.2

1

56
.1

5

56
.0

5

55
.9

5

55
.8

8

55
.8

0

55
.7

8

55
.7

6

55
.8

4

55
.8

5

55
.9

3

55
.9

9

56
.0

7

59
.1

5
58

.9
7

58
.8

7
58

.7
5

58
.6

6
58

.5
6

58
.4

7

56
.1

9

56
.2

3

56
.2

8

55
.7

6

55
.7

0
55

.7
0

55
.6

7

55
.6

8

55.72
55.66

55.59

55.54

56.05

56
.0

4

56
.0

4

55
.9

955
.9

8

56
.0

0

56
.0

1

56
.0

2

56
.0

4

55
.8

6
55

.8
5

55
.8

2

55
.7

9
55

.7
7

55
.7

6

55
.7

1
55

.6
8

55
.6

7
55

.6
6

55
.7

1

55
.7

4
55

.7
2

55
.6

5

55
.6

5
55

.6
4

55
.8

7

55
.9

1

55
.9

4

5

55
.8

6

55
.8

7

55
.8

4
55

.8
1

55
.7

7

55
.9

3
55

.9
3 55

.9
1

55
.9

0
55

.8
9

55
.9

0

55
.9

4

55.83

55.97
55.82

55.84

55.79

55.71

55.71

55.78

55.92
55.90

55.79

55.72

55.75

55.76

55.80

55.85

61.07

60
.95

60
.88

60
.8

0
60

.7
4

60
.6

6
60

.6
0

60
.5

1

6 0.4 3
60.37

60.28

60.21

60.14

60.05

59.98

59.93

59.90

59.85
59.85

59.8659.8859.90
59.93

60.00

60.06

60
.13

60
.19

60
.2

7

60
.3

8

60
.5

3
60

.6
2

60.73
60.81

60.90

61.02

61.07

61.13

61.18

61.22

61.24
61.23 61.22

61.18
61.13

59.85

59.87

59.89

60
.6

9

60
.6

1

59
.8

5

59
.7

7

59
.6

5

61.21
61.22

61.25
61.30

61. 38

61
.2

9

61
.2

9

61
.3

3

61
.3

4

61
.4

1

59.77
59.69

59.58

59.39

60.11

60.16

60.19

60.21

60.15

60.09

60.58 60.45 60.33
60.11

54.78

54.78

54.78

54.78

54.81

54.84

54.89

54.92

54.96

54.99

55.02

55.05

54.82

54.75

54.67

54.62

54.58

54.57

54.54

54.51

54.85

54.83

54.89

55.21
55.20

54
.91

54
.89

55.31
55.36

55.70
55.69

55.66

55.63

55.55

55.51

55.42

55.21

55.32

55.37
55.25

55.18
55.21

55.32

55.33

55.25 55.30

Railing

Railin
g

Ra
i lin

g

Railing

Railing

Railing

Ra
ilin

g

Railing

Railing

Railing

Railing

Railing

Ra
ilin

g

R
ailing

Railing

Railing

Railing

Railing

R
ail ing

R
ai

lin
g

Railing

Railing

Railing

Railing

Railing

Railing

Railing

R
ai

li

Railing

0

55.68

55
.6

3

55.63

55
.6

6

Road edge

Parapet:56.06

Parapet:66.91

Parapet:67.27
Parapet:67.26

Parapet:67.27

Parapet:63.79

Parapet:63.81

Parapet:63.52

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

MH
Cl:59.43

MH
Cl:59.48

MH
Cl:59.83

MH
Cl:60.53

MH
Cl:60.29

MH
Cl:60.16

MH
Cl:60.02

MH
Cl:59.87

MH
Cl:55.70

MH
Cl:56.02

MH
Cl:59.52

MH
Cl:59.11

MH
Cl:59.64

MH
Cl:57.64

MH
Cl:56.87

MH
Cl:57.48

MH
Cl:56.76

MH
Cl:55.73

MH
Cl:55.85

MH
Cl:55.68

MH
Cl:55.96

MH
Cl:55.79

MH
Cl:55.99

MH
Cl:56.35

MH
Cl:56.27

MH
Cl:56.27

MH
Cl:56.18

MH
Cl:60.07

MH
Cl:59.83

MH
Cl:59.85

MH
Cl:60.90

MH
Cl:61.26

MH
Cl:60.58

MH
Cl:54.93

MH
Cl:55.11

MH
Cl:54.76MH

Cl:54.74

MH
Cl:54.53

MH
Cl:54.55

MH
Cl:54.73

MH
Cl:54.66

MH
Cl:54.61

MH
Cl:55.24

MH
Cl:54.98

MH
Cl:54.81

MH
Cl:55.30

MH
Cl:55.46

MH
Cl:55.96

MH
Cl:56.01

MH
Cl:55.94

MH
Cl:54.81

MH
Cl:54.63

MH
Cl:54.82

MH
Cl:54.78

MH
Cl:56.21

MH
Cl:56.26

MH
Cl:56.19

MH
Cl:55.64

MH
Cl:55.69

4.93
MH
Cl:54.93

MH
Cl:55.02

MH
Cl:56.19

MH
Cl:55.96

MH
Cl:55.73

MH
Cl:55.38

MH
Cl:59.56

MH
Cl:59.54

MH
Cl:54.63

MH
Cl:54.96

MH
Cl:54.86

MH
Cl:55.70

MH
Cl:56.05

MH
Cl:56.00

MH
Cl:54.57MH

Cl:54.54

MH
Cl:54.93

MH
Cl:56.31

MH
Cl:55.35

Cl:55.13

MH
Cl:55.29

MH
Cl:55.66

Cl:55.49

MH
Cl:55.29

MH
Cl:55.33

MH
Cl:55.33

MH
Cl:60.05

MH
Cl:59.97

MH
Cl:59.80

MH
Cl:56.51

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

59.77

59.91

59.49

59.69

61.00

60.19

55.95

56.19

59.29

58.19

57.37

56.67

56.14

56.67

56.72

57.43

58.34

59.62

55.73

55.73

60.25

60.03

60.81
61.38

55.17

55.11

55.01

54.76

54.72

54.58

54.81

55.27

55.59 55.34

55.29

55.05

55.13

55.36

55.01

54.65

54.94

55.24

55.33

55.63

55.85

55.81

55.90

55.48

54.88

54.81

54.86

54.80

54.72

54.97

55.04

56.52
55.86

56.09

55.12

55.06

60.37

54.64

55.39

54.90

55.32

59.98

60.41

59.93

59
.86

59.88

59.91

59.98

60.00

60.16

60.20

60.27

60.32
60.37

60.55

60.91

60.80

60.69

60.16

60.07

59.98

58
.3

4
58

.2
1

58
.0

5
57

.9
5

57
.8

8
57

.7
8

57
.6

8
57

.6
4

57
.5

2
57

.4
4

57
.3

1
57

.2
4

57
.1

5
57

.0
7

56
.9

5

56
.7

8
56

.7
2

56
.6

6
56

.6
0

56
.5

4
56

.5
4

56
.5

4
56

.5
5

56
.5

7
56

.5
8

56
.5

8
56

.5
9

56
.5

5

56
.4

9

56
.4

4
56

.4
0

56
.3

7
56

.3
4

56
.3

1

56
.2

5
56

.2
2

56
.2

0
56

.1
8

56
.1

5
56

.1
4

56
.1

1

56
.9

8

57
.0

7

57
.1

3

57
.2

4

57
.4

3

57
.5

2

57
.6

1

56
.5

5

56
.5

6

56
.7

7

56
.8

5

56
.5

7

56
.5

9

56
.5

6

56
.5

8

56
.3

8

56
.4

1

56
.4

4

56
.4

8

57
.7

0

57
.8

0

57
.9

3
58

.0
0

58
.1

1

58
.2

1

58
.0

0
57

.9
2

57
.8

5

57
.2

0

57
.0

4

56
.9

4

56
.8

2

56
.6

1

56
.4

0

56
.3

5

56
.2

6

55
.8

9
55

.8
5

56
.1

2

55
.9

8

57
.6

9

57
.5

6
57

.4
8

57
.4

0

58
.2

6
58

.1
5

55
.6

6
55

.6
9

55
.7

1

55.70
55.6255.56

55.4655.40

55.35

55.42

55.46
55.53

55.59

55.63 55.71

55.71
55.6455.59

55.50

55.54

55.95

55.89

55.90

55.97
55.92 55

.90

55.90

55.99

56.04

55
.7

3
55

.6
9

55
.6

6

55
.7

6

55
.7

8

55.79

55
.7

8

55
.7

8

55
.6

9

55
.9

4

55
.9

1

55
.9

1

55
.9

2

55
.9

6

55
.9

9

56
.0

2
56

.0
5

56
.1

0

56
.1

5

56
.1

6

56
.1

7

56
.1

8

56
.2

3
56

.2
6

56
.3

0

56
.3

5

56
.4

3

56
.5

2

56
.5

9

56
.6

5

56
.7

1

56
.7

7
56

.8
0

56
.8

4

56
.9

0

56
.9

6

57
.0

2

57
.0

9

57
.1

6
57

.2
1

57
.2

8

57
.3

5

57
.4

3

57
.5

0

57
.5

8

57
.6

6

57
.7

5

57
.8

3

57
.9

2
57

.9
8

58
.0

7

58
.1

6

58
.2

5

58
.3

4

58
.4

3

58
.5

2

58
.6

1

58
.8

1

59
.0

1

59
.1

9

59
.3

6

55.97

55.82

55.70

55.77
55.84

55.91
56.05

56
.06

55.87

55.75

55.68

55.74

55.78

55.81

55.85

55
.8

7
55

.8
8

59.80

59.7959.83

59.83

59
.98

60
.2

2

60
.4

3

60.79

60.94

61.07 61.09
61.04

60.94

60
.86

60
.78

60
.6

6

60
.5

3
60

.4
3

60.27

59.90

55
61

.4
6

61.41
61.38

61.37

61.31 61.32 61.30

61
.2

9

61
.3

1

61
.3

4

61
.3

8

61
.4

5

59
.4

7

59
.5

5

59
.7

6

59
.9

2

59.96 59.96
59.92

59.89

59.75
59.49

59
. 4

2
59

.2
9

59
.1

0
58

.9
7

58
.8

0

58
.4

8

58
.2

4

57
.9

8

57
.6

3

57
.3

9

57
.1

3

56
.8

0

56
.7

2

56
.6

5

56
.6

0
56

.5
6

56
.5

3
56

.5
0

56
.4

6
56

.4
1

56
.3

6
56

.3
2

56
.2

7
56

.2
4

56
.2

1
56

.1
7

56
.1

4
56

.1
3

56
.0

7

56
.0

3

55
.9

6

55.95

58
.3

8

58
.5

0

58
.6

3

58
.7

3

58
.8

3

58
.9

3

59
.0

8

59
.1

7

59
.2

4

59
.69

59
.80

59
.92

60
.10

60
.3

7

60.40

60.38

60.35

60.27

60.10

59.98

59.95

59.92

59.92

59.92

59.91

59.87

59.82

59.79

59.76

59.73

59.68

59
.64

59
.61

59
.58

61
.2

3

61.04

61.06

60.99

61.03

61.03

60.93

60.75

60.5360.34

60.13

60.03

59.97

59.92

59.86

59.82

59.80

59.76

59.73

59.70

59.67

59.45

59.34

59.30

59.31

59.36

59.43

59.56

59.72

59.98

60.06

60.08

60.06

60.03

59.98

59.93

59.79

59.62

59.47
59.37

59.18

59
.0

6
58

.7
9

58
.5

9

58
.4

0
58

.3
3

60.57

60
.6

1
60

.5
3

60 .45

60.36

60.24
60.16

60.13

59.94

59.76

59.56

59.50

59.51

59.54

59.59

59.66

59.63

59.58

59.52

59.49

59.51

59.58

59.70

59.83

60.00
60.1660.39

28

61
.2

5

61
.2

0

61
.12

61
.03

60
.95

60
.88

60.64
60.49 60.30 60.09 59.82

59.60

59.39

59.29

59.34

59.41

59.52

59.62

54.96

54.93

54.89

54.86

54
.84

54
.7

5

54.71

54.70

54.71

54.68

54.65

54.60

54.56

54.52

54.52

54.50

54.50

54.42

54.39

54.38

54.45

54.52
54.52

54.56

54.5854.60

54.63

54.64

54.70
54.72

54.77

54
.77

54
.7

8

54.77
54.75

54.57

54.57

54.59

54.58
54.56

54.62

54.65
54.68

55.11

55.17

55.21

55.28

55.37

55.38
55.34

55.21
55.30

55.36
55.38 55.36 55.24 55.20

55.14
55.10

55.08

55
.1

1

54.98

54.90

54.86

54.91

55
.06

55
.01

55
.00

55.24

55.25 55.22

55
.3

0

55
.1

8

55
.0

5

55
.09

55.07

54.98

54.90

54.67

54.51

54
.55

54
.60

54
.6

6

54
.7

9
54

.8
9

55
.0

1
55

.1
2

55
.1

2

55
.12

55.14 55.14
55.11

55.09
55.16

55
.5

1

55
.60

55.56
55.48

55.35
55.30

55.16
55.12

58
.5

2
58

.3
7

58
.2

5
58

.1
5

58
.0

6

57
.7

6

57
.3

9

57
.1

3

56
.9

4

56
.7

8

56
.5

4

56
.4

1
56

.3
5

56
.2

6

56
.2

0

56
.1

2

56
.0

4

55
.9

6

55
.9

0

55
.7

5
55

.7
5

55.70
55.66

55.56

55.48

55.42

55.32

55.27

55.18

55.13

55.09

55.40

55
.3

4
55

.3
2

55
.2

5

55
.1

5

55
.09

55
.09

55.09

54.99

54.92

54.74

54.56

54
.55

54
.6

0

54
.6

7

54
.7

7

54
.8

8
54

.9
2

55.03

54.99

54.95
54.87

54.76

54.68

54.64

54.65

54.72

54.78

54.82

54.88

54.94

54.97

54
.8

54
.7

8

54
.79

54
.81

54.75

54.74

54.74

54.70

54.66

54.64

54.64

54.69

54.7154.68
54.66

54.69

54.75

54.71

55.19
55.15

55.16

55.14

55.07

54
.5

0

54
.6

1

54
.7

1

54.68

54
.7

8

54.70

54.69

54
.77

54
.8

3

54
.8

8

54.86

54.77

54.69

54.66

54.59

54.80

54
.73

54
.8

5
54

.7
9

54.88
54.85 54.83

54.77

54.66

54.62

54.57

54.47

54.51

54.44

54
.4

7

54
.47

54.46

54.42

54.38

54.35

54.44

54.49

54.53

54.56

54.63
54.68

54.72
54.75

54.77
54.79

54
.5

3

54
.6

3

54
.7

1

56.36

56.2956.27

56
.2

9

56.27

56.25

56.11

56.13

56.18

55.89

55
.8

2

55.84

55.71

55
.6

9

55.79

55
.7

1

55
.6

6
55

.5
5

55
.8

4

55.75

55.79

55.75

55.83

55.89 56.01

55.77

55
.65

55
.6

9

55.76

55.88

55.9655.98

55.95

55.92

55
.94

55.76 55.96

55.96

55
.8

0

55.77 55.88

54
.8

4

54
.8

9

55.06

54.97

54
.99

54
.9

5

54
.7

6

55.04

54.99

54
.8

6

54.77
54.80

55.35
55.41

55.46
55.54

55.59

55.63

55.72

55.77
55.79

55 .80
55.86

55.8355.84

55.8055.8655.87

55
.8

3
55

.9
5 55.93 55.91

55.90

55
.7

9

55.67
55.73

55
.68

55
.7

3

55.76
55.74

55.70

55.7155.73

55.62

55
.5

3

55
.54

55.51

55.44

55.98
55.98

56.0155.9755.99
55.91

54.97

55.20

56.0256.03 56.03 56.02

56.04
56 .09

56.0756.0055.99

54.52

54.55

54.55

54.57

54.60

54.62

54.64

54.69

54.70

54.58

54.54 54.51 54.50

54.64
54.59

54.51

54
.5

0
54

.5
5

56.29 56.3456.36

56
.4

5

56.3556.38
56.36 56.40

56.24

56.21

56.26
56.22

56.1656.21

56
.1

6

56.10

56.14
56.19 56.2056.20

56.30

56
.36

56.29
56.34

56.37 56.3956.43

56.49

56
.5

3 56.51 56.51

56.54
56.48

54.96 55.07

55.08
55.09

55.13
55 .18

55 .26

55.21

54.96

54.94
55.01

55.42
55.50

55.41

55.34

55.27

55.17

55.07

55.50
55.39

55.27
55.36

55.44 55.48

55.42

55.30

55.48

55
.5

3

55.36

55
.5

0

55.56

55
.5

9

55
.4

4

55.38

55
.5

5

Ke
rb

Ke
rb

Kerb

Kerb

Ke
rb

Kerb

Kerb

Ke
rb

Ke
rb

Ke
rb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Ke
rb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Ke
rb

Ke
r b

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Kerb

Ke
rb

Ke
rb

Kerb

PIPE 500 PVC

IL:55.69

PIPE 1M CONC

IL:53.20

IL:56.22

PIPE 250 PVC

TRC

TRC

TRC

AV

IC
Cl:61.62

IC
Cl:60.47

IC
Cl:60.47

IC
Cl:60.49

IC
Cl:60.00

IC
Cl:59.52

IC
Cl:59.41

IC
Cl:59.48

IC
Cl:60.25IC

Cl:60.32 IC
Cl:60.22

IC
Cl:5

IC
Cl:59.42

IC
Cl:59.48

IC
Cl:59.50IC

Cl:59.48

IC
Cl:60.43

IC
Cl:60.32

IC
Cl:60.28

IC
Cl:60.33IC

Cl:60.33

IC
Cl:59.44

IC
Cl:55.49

IC
Cl:56.04

IC
Cl:55.89

IC
Cl:56.40

IC
Cl:61.53

IC
Cl:61.44

IC
Cl:61.44

IC
Cl:61.28

IC
Cl:61.33

IC
Cl:60.12

IC
Cl:60.16

IC
Cl:60.07

IC
Cl:60.05

IC
Cl:60.13

IC
Cl:59.95

IC
Cl:61.09

IC
Cl:60.50

IC
Cl:61.22

IC
Cl:61.08
IC
Cl:61.09

IC
Cl:54.93

IC
Cl:56.34

IC
Cl:55.90

IC
Cl:55.86 IC

Cl:55.90

IC
Cl:55.86 IC

Cl:55.85

IC
Cl:55.89

IC
Cl:60.25

IC
Cl:60.39

IC
Cl:60.38

IC
Cl:60.19

IC
Cl:56.48

IC
Cl:55.65

IC
Cl:55.65

IC
Cl:55.62

IC
Cl:55.67

IC
Cl:55.64

IC
Cl:55.80

IC
Cl:54.61

Earth
Rod
Cl:56.17

IC
Cl:55.39

6

IC
Cl:55.96

IC
Cl:56.10

IC
Cl:55.29

IC
Cl:55.27

IC
Cl:55.54

59.86

61.32

61.17

OG

OG

56
.5

5

56 .55

57.62

56.4
3

59.84

57.39

55
.46

57.17

56.48

OG

J

56.56

J

56.89

57.21

OG CANT ACCESS

56
.62

J

55
.3

0

56.40

J

56.49

57
.13

57
.4

4

58.90

57
.1

7

J

54.97

54.97

55.55

54.99

54.75

56.27

56
.43

56.39

55.08

56.19

55.30

56.50

56.36

55.49

55
.4

6

56
. 5

2

G G

G
G

G
G

G
G

G
G

G
G

G
G

G
G

G
G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G
G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G
G

G
G

G

G

G

GG

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G
G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G
G

G
G

G
G

G
G

G
G

G
G

G

G
G

G

G

G

G

G

G G

G G

G G
G G

G G
G G

G G

G G

G

G G

G G

G
G

G G

G G

GG

G

G
G

G

G

GG

GG

G GG G

G
G

G
G

G

G
G

G
G

G
G

G
G

G

G
G

G
G

G
G

G
G

G

G

G

G

GG

G

G

GG

GG

G
G

G
G

G
G

G
G

G
G

G

G

G
G

G
G

GG

G

G

GG

G

G

G
G

G
G

G
G

G

G

G
G

G G

G

G

G
G

G
G

G

G
G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G
G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

GG

BRICK

GRASS

BRICK

BRICK

BRICK

Gate

Gate

Gate
Gate

G
at

e

G
at

e

G
a t

e
G

at
e

Gate

Gate

G
ate

Gate

Gate

Gate

Bin

Bin

Fl
ow

er
 B

ed

Furniture
Furniture

Furniture

Bus Shelter

Fu
rn

itu
re

Pa
th

Path

Pa
th

Path

Path

Path

Path

Path

Path

Pa
t h

Pa
th

Path

Pa
th

Path

Pa
th

Path

Path

Path

Path

Path

Path

Path

Path

Path

61
.6

1
61

.6
6

61.6161.6461.63

61
.5

8

61.62
61.56

61
.6

5
.6

5

60
.46

60
.43

60
.44

60.47

60.43

60.38

60.33

60.28

60.22

60.21

60.19

60.14

60.14

60.11

60.07

60.02

59.9
4

59
.94

59
.94

59
.92

59
.80

56.06

56.05

56.19

56
.23

56
.2

9

56.37

56
.0

3

56
.0

2
56

.0
1

56.00

55.96

55.90

56.23

56.21

55.99

55.97

55.93

56.00

56.09

56
.0

6

60
.90

60
.89

61
.03

61
.0

7

61
.11

61
.1

4

61
.1

8

61
.2

1

61
.2

3

61
.01

60.9
3

61.17

61.10

6 1.07

61.03

61.04

61.01

60.99

60.89

60.84

60.75

60.48

60.35

60.31

60.32

60.28

60.19

60.21

60.18

60.07

60.0
1

59.9
7

59
.98

59.9
7

59
.91

61
.1

7
61

. 1
2

6 1.02

60.99

60.99

60.98

60.85

54.91

54.93

54.89

54.90

54.86

54.81

54.84

5 4
.9

0

54.84

54.91

55.01

55.13

55.16

54.85

54.97

54.91
54.90

54.87

54.80

54.77

54.63

54.76

54.84

54.82

54.89

54.91

55.01

54.91

54
.8

5

5 4.87

54.78

54.63

54.70

54.67

54.63

54.59

54.61

54.61

54.64

54.64

55.37

55.46

55.46

55
.4

9

55.43

55.50

55.53

55
.4

9

55.27 55.30
55.29

55.23

55.27

55.28

55.32

55 .26

55
.0

7

55.0
5

55.14

55
.11

55
.1

3

55.37

55.36

55.32

55.39

55.29

55
.61

55.65

55.62

55.58

55.53

55
.5

4

56. 06

55.73

55.78

55.82 55.82

55.08

55
.0

2

54
.9

6

5 4
.8

4

54
.7

5

54
.67

54
.68

54.71

54.89

55.05

55.0
8

55.1
5

55
.21

55
.23

55
.22

55
.26

55
.3

1

55
.3

9

55
.4

2

56.05
56. 03

55.95

56.03

5 5 .9 6

5 5 .9 2

5 5.9 3

55.88

5 5.8 0

55.77

55.70

55.65

55.59

55.56

55.49

55
.4

3

5 5
.3

5

55
.2

7

55
.23

55
.22

55.1
6

55.1
2

55.07

54.87

54.70

54
.70

54
.7

4

54
.7

9

54
.8

7

54
.9

1

55
.0

4

55
.1

1

55
.2

0

55
.31

55
.34

55.36

55.33

55.33

55.41

55. 83

55.88

55.93

55. 98
5 5. 96

55
.7

5

55
.7

9

55
.8

0

55.74

55.54

55.42

55
.3

0

55.07

55.03

55.01

54.97

54.96

54.92

54.93

54.95

54.96

54.99

55.00

55.02

55.02

55.02

55.06

55.10

55.13

55.19

55
.0

55
.0

4

55
.02

54
.99

55
.00

54
.99

54.96

54.91

54.91

54.89

54.86

54.84

54.85

54.84

54
.6

5

54
.6

8

54
.7

5

54
.7

8

54
.8

4

54
.8

8

54.84

54
.8

5

54.84

54
.8

5

54
.74

54.87

54.87

54.86

54.87

54.88

54.93

54.92

54.90

54.89

54.90

54.87

54.80

54.78

54.88

54.96

54.95

54.90

54.96

54.93

54.79

54.93

54.91

54.87

54
.6

9

54
.7

3

54
.7

9

54
.8

2

54
.8

9

54
.9

1

54
.9

2

54
.9

6

55
.0

4

5 5
.0

1

54.91

54.87

54.71

54.62

54
.64

54.70

55.41

55
.4

5
55

.4
7

55
.4

6

55
.4

0

55
.3

1

55
.29

55
.30

55.2
1

55.18

55.15

55.08

54.92

54.84

54
.80

54
.7

7

54
.8

3

54
.8

9

55
.0

1

55
.0

0

55 . 1 2

55.20
55.08

54.98

55.03

55.08

55.08

Fl

Fl

Fl

Fl

Fl

Fl

54
.82

54
.9

6

55
.94

56
. 0

4

55
.7

8

55
.8

0

55
.56

55
.29

55
.3

4

55
.5

8

57.45

57.40

57.88

58
.5

2

59.36

59.26

55.21

55
.8

2

55.53

57.25

60.95

60.97

60.9260.91

60.89

54.55

54 .7 3

54.73

54.48

54.50

54.58

54.62

54.74

54
.76

56.22

16

61
.1

2

57.60

Electricity Pylon

60.89

ROCK CAGE

53.53

ROCK CAGE

55.19

ROCK CAGE

ROCK CAGE

55.87

ESB PYLON

ESB PYLON

56
.75

57.43

POND

RockRock

J

56.1856.18

55.40

SIGN

55
.7

9

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fe
nc

e

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

57.75

61.37

57.43

58
.0

2

55
.9

0

55
.6

3

55.64

55.06

54.94

55
.5

6

55.56

56.22

56.06

54.86

54.84

56.23

55.98

55.92

55
.3

0

56.68

Esb box

Esb box

Esb box

Esb box

Esb box

Esb box

Esb box

Esb box

Esb box

Esb box

Esb box

Esb box

Esb box

Esb box

Esb box

Esb
Cl:60.70

Esb
Cl:60.81

Esb
Cl:56.20

Esb
Cl:61.12

Ep

Ep

Ep

Ep

Ep

Ep

57.46

57.44

57.82

57.85

56.93

56.84

Tel
Cl:60.57

Tel
Cl:60.54

Tel
Cl:60.50

Tel
Cl:55.64

Tel
Cl:56.07

Tel
Cl:56.31

Tel
Cl:54.96

Tel
Cl:54.95

Tel
Cl:54.60

Tel
Cl:54.82

Tel
Cl:54.96

Tel
Cl:55.24

Tel
Cl:55.26

Tel
Cl:55.27

Tel
Cl:55.29

Tel
Cl:55.16

Tel
Cl:55.18

Tel
Cl:55.33

Tel
Cl:54.86

Tel
Cl:57.00

Tel
Cl:54.98

Tel
Cl:56.02

Tel
Cl:55.78

Tel
Cl:55.81

Tel
Cl:55.82

Tel
Cl:54.80

Tel
Cl:54.74

Tel
Cl:54.75

Tel
Cl:54.89

Tel
Cl:54.87

Tel
Cl:54.81

Tel
Cl:56.56

Tel
Cl:56.35

Tel
Cl:56.50

Tel
Cl:54.97

Tel
Cl:54.96

Tel
Cl:54.75

Tel
Cl:55.42

Tel
Cl:55.25

Tel
Cl:54.86

Tel
Cl:54.84

Tel
Cl:54.78

Tel
Cl:54.98

Tel
Cl:56.02

Tel
Cl:55.16

Door

Door

Door

Door

DP

CL

C
L

CL

C
L

CL

CL

CL

CL

CL

C
L

C
L

C
L

CL

CL

CL

54.71

54.74

54.71

54.81

55.13

55.19

55.04

54.97

54.98

55
.8

5
55

.8
1

5 5
.8

6

55 .9 0
55 .9 3

54
.5

5

54
.6

2

54
.7

2

54
.7

4

54
.8

1

54
.8

2

54
.8

7

54
.9

1
54

.9
4

5 4
.9

3

54.90

54.87

54.78

54.85

54.81

54.60
54.68

54.81

54.74

54.70

54.64

54.60

54.56

54.54

54.52

56.26
56.31

56.12

55.94

55.91

55
.8

1

55
.7

2

55
.6

9
55

.6
5

55
.6

1
55

.7
1

55.86
55.74

55.71

54.7 9

54
.8

3

54
.9

3

00

55.04

55.08
55.11

55
.00

56.14
56.21

56.26 56.29
56.37

56.42 56.45 56.47

55.23

55.33

55.45
55.46

55.36 55.33 55.39

55.49

55
.42

CCTV

CCTV

CCTV

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO

BO
BO

BO
BO

BO
BO

BO
BO

BO
BO

BO

BOBO

BO
BO

BOBO

BO
BO

Build

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building Building
Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building
Building

Building

Building

Building Building

BuildingBuilding

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

BuildingBuilding

Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

EOH

EOH

EO
H

EO
H

EOH

EOH

EO
H

EOH

EOH

EO
H

EOH

EOH

EOH

EOH

EO
H

EO
H

EO
H

EOH

EOH

EO
H

EOH

EOH

EOH

EO
H

EOH

EO
H

EOH

EOH

EOH

EOH

EOH

EO
H

EOH

EOH

EOH

EO
H

EOH

EO
H

EO
H

EO
H

EOH

EO
H

EO
H

EOH

EO
H

EOH

EOH

EOHEOH

EOH

EO
H

EOH

EO
H

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

S L

S L

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL
SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

S L

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

S L

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

S L

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SL

SLSL

SL

61
.2

3

61.48
61.56

61.60
61.55

61.51

61.53 61.48

60.70 60.66

60.52

60.37

60.36 60.20

60.65

60.91

60.86

56
.5

4

5 6.27

56
.6

1

56
.3

2

56
.3

6

56
.3

7

56
.2

3

56
.0

6

56.12
55.9456

.3
8

56
.3

1
56

.1
7

56
.4

9

56
.5

5

56
.9

3

57
.2

1

57
.2

5

57
.8

3

58
.0

8

58
.5

4

57.49

57.52

57
.8

9

59.78

59.06

57.97

58.0 8
58 .1 3

58
.0

1
58

.1
4

58
.0

9
58

.2
6

58
.2

5

58
.27

58.36
58.07

59.11

59.27

56
.29

56
.48

59
.5

5
59

.4
3

59
.56

59
.84

59.68

60.04

60.03

59.96

59.99

60.10

60.12

59.92

59
.72

59
.4

1

59
.0

8

58
.7

9

58
.4

6

57
.6

9
57

.5
5

57
.1

7

56
.9

6

56
.7

4

56
.7

9

56
.4

3

56
.3

8

56
.2

6

55
.9

3 55
.7

5

55.64

57
.0

7

57
.2

4

57
.2

7

57
.1

6

57.36

57.42

57.42

57
.06

57
.5

8
57

.3
1

56
.9

3

57
.1

2

56
.9

4

56
.7

6

56
.6

3

56
.3

0
56

.2
6

56
.0

8

56
.1

7

55.88

55.52

Btm
 Bank

Btm Bank

Bt
m

 B
an

k

Btm
 Bank

Btm Bank

Bt
m

 B
an

k

Btm Bank

Btm Bank

Btm Bank

Bt
m B

an
k

Bt
m

 B
an

k

Bt
m

 B
an

k

Bt
m

 B
an

k

Btm
 Bank

Btm Bank

Btm
 B

an
k

Btm
 B

an
k

Bt
m B

an
k

Bt
m B

an
k

58
.1

9

58 .34

60.97
60.98

60.96
60.92

61.07
61.24

61.23
61.27 61.34

60.26
60.08

59.63

59.55

59.52

59.65

60
.0

6

60.50

60.35

60.32

60.85

55
. 7

5

55 .8 8
55.99

56.04
55.86

56.19

56.19
56.24

56.02

57
.96

58
.1

4

58.2
1

58.36

58.49

58.65

58.45

57.99

57.72

57.79

57
.94

57
.6

7

57
.5

2

57
.6

2

57
.3

4

56
.0

6

55
.9

5

55
.7

3

55
.5

7

55
.5

6

55
.3

3

55
.2

3

55
.0

0

54.5554
.68

55
.0

7

55
.5

5

55
.3

1

55
.3

0

55
.0

3

54
.7

5

54
.9

1

55
.5

0

55
.2

7

55
.2

8

55
.1

1

54
.8

1

57.80

57
.7

7
57

.5
7

57
.6

2
57

.6
8

57
.6

0
57

.6
4

57.71
57.62

57
.94

57
.97

57.32

56.85

56
.54

56
.5

1

56
.2

8

56
.0

5

55
.7

0

55
.5

5

55
.5

3

55
.4

6
55

.2
6

55
.1

9

55
.0

1

54.54

56.90

56
.6

1

56
.6

2

56
.3

7

56
.40

55
.73

AJ
Cl:55.11

AJ
Cl:55.16

AJ
Cl:56.11

AJ
Cl:56.11

AJ
Cl:55.30

AJ
Cl:55.26

AJ
Cl:55.19

AJ
Cl:55.11

AJ
Cl:55.01

AJ
Cl:56.49

AJ
Cl:54.84 AJ

Cl:54.78

55

55

5555

55

55
55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55
55

55

55 5
5

55

55

5555

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

5555

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

5555

55

55

5555

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60
60

60

60

60

60

60

O/H ESB
79.45

O/H ESB

80.18

O/H ESB
78.28

O/H
 E

SB
67

.44

O/H
 E

SB
66

.83

59

60.057

60.167

60.272

60.271

60.726

60.738

61.420

61.150

60.505

60.190

59.885

59.676

59.606

59.569

59.641

61.486

61.268

61.589

60.456

60.011

59.330

58.837

58.492

58.045

57.631

57.265

56.937

56.674

56.487

56.134

55.957

55.952

55.869

55.761

55.874

55.456

55.350

55.257

55.304

55.697 55.888 56.073

LÁNA
BUS EXCEPT

BUSES

EXCEPT
BUSES LÁNA

BUS

LÁNABUS

LÁNA
BUS

LÁNABUS

LÁN
A BUS

LÁNA
BUS

SLO
W

SLOW

SLOW

SLO
W

LÁNA
BUS

SLO
W

SLOW

SLOW

LÁNA
BUS N

S

EW

N

S

EW

1201
1202 1203 1204

1205 1206

Drawing No.:

Drawing Title:

The Chapel
Mount St. Anne's
Milltown, Dublin 6
D06 XN52 Ireland

Location:

Client:

Dublin Cork
email: info@omahonypike.com
tel: +353 1 202 7400
fax: +353 1 283 0822
www.omahonypike.com

architecture|urban design Revision:

Scale

Drawn By:

Project Lead: Date:

One South Mall
Cork City
Co. Cork
T12 CCN3 Ireland

Figured dimensions only to be used. This drawing is copyright of O'Mahony Pike Architects Ltd. All information is shared as per 
approved use in accordance with ISO19650-2:2018, Table 5; Standard Codes for Suitability of Models and Documents and the BEP. 
If the 'Status' field is empty, this information has been shared at S0 - WIP.

Project:

Purpose:

Revision Description Issued byRev. No.Date

Status:

Source file:

Job No.:

Project Code:

Any reference to fire safety design or performance is presented for coordination purposes only. Refer only to the granted Fire Safety 
Certificate, and fire consultant’s information for fire safety design, specification and performance.

A3-C01

As indicated

28.03.2025

Receiving Environment Plan 5 of 6
KSG-OMP-00-00-DR-A-1205

Clonburris, Co. Dublin
South Dublin County Council

CM

@ A0:

DMcD

Kishoge Part 10 Application

Planning

Receiving Environment Plan 5 of 6

A2

KSG3-OMP-ZZ-ZZ-M3-A-0001.rvt

KSG3

KSG3

For Planning 28.03.2025 A3-C01 CMTOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED IN 2024 BY PAUL CORRIGAN & ASSOCIATES (PCA) Ltd. 
ISSUED ON 17/07/2024. 
SURVEY ON IRISH TRANSVERSE MERCATOR (ITM) GEOGRAPHIC COORDINATE SYSTEM. 
DRAWING REFERENCE: 240115_CLONBURRIS_TOPO_V5A.dwg

SOUTH LINK STREET DRAWING PREPARED BY DBFL CONSULTING ENGINEERS SEPTEMBER 2022
DRAWING REFERENCE: 1901113-DBFL-0100-SP-DR-C-1000.dwg

NORTH LINK STREET DRAWING PREPARED BY DBFL CONSULTING ENGINEERS DECEMBER 2024
DRAWING REFERENCE: KSG-DBFL-XX-XX-DR-C-0004.dwg


	Sheets
	00-00-1201 - Receiving Environment Plan 1 of 6
	00-00-1202 - Receiving Environment Plan 2 of 6
	00-00-1203 - Receiving Environment Plan 3 of 6
	00-00-1204 - Receiving Environment Plan 4 of 6
	00-00-1205 - Receiving Environment Plan 5 of 6
	00-00-1206 - Receiving Environment Plan 6 of 6


